Share Capital
During the F.Y. 2023-24, the authorised share capital of the Company is ` 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Only) divided into 
1,00,00,000 (One Crore) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

The paid-up share capital of the Company is ` 3,96,66,680/- (Rupees Three Crores Ninety-Six Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred and eighty only) divided into 39,66,668 (Thirty-nine lakhs sixty-six thousand six hundred and sixty-eight) equity 
shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Two Only) each. 

There were no changes in authorized and paid-up share capital of the Company during the year under review.

Transfer to reserves
For the financial year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has not transferred any amount to General Reserves and Surplus